In compliance with the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition 

of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI 

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, We, ELANA HOLDINGS PTE. 

LTD. have been allotted 1,68,05,943 (One Crore Sixty-Eight Lakhs Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-

Three) equity shares of Asian Hotels (North) Limited through Allotment on Preferential basis, 

representing 39.42% of the total issued and paid up equity share capital of the Target Company.  

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial